Pioneering for You
·
Wilo-WEH
4259464 • Ed.02/2025-03
en Installation and operating instructions
en
Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-WEH • Ed.02/2025-03 13
Table of contents

see the installation and operating instructions for the switchgear). The pressure-maintaining
system can be refilled with water from the water supply via the solenoid valve.
5.4 Type key Example: WEH2.0-2-405-PN10-T/EC-2D
WE Wilo Expansion
H Horizontal pump
2.0 Pressure-maintaining system
2 1: 1 pump
2: 2 pumps
4 Volume flow Q in m³/h
05 Number of impellers
PN 10 Max. pressure (bar)
T M: Single-phase 230 V
T: Three-phase 400 V
EC Electronically controlled (switchgear)
2D 1D : 1 drain valve
2D : 2 drain valves
5.5 Technical data Mains voltage See rating plate
Mains frequency See rating plate
Motor efficiency See rating plate
Protection class See rating plate
Insulation class See rating plate
Max. operating pressure 6 bar
Fluid temperature +5 °C...+90 °C
Ambient temperature 0 °C...+40 °C
5.6 Scope of delivery • Scope of delivery, see Fig. 2
– System (without tank)
– Switchgear
– Installation and operating instructions for the system, pumps and the switchgear
– Proof of certification
5.7 Accessories • Tank according to system size (200 l to 5000 l available)
Additional accessories can be ordered separately (see accessories catalogue; e.g., standard
accessories: 8 l tank kit, counter flange kit, vibration absorber, etc.).
6 Installation and electrical con-
nection
6.1 Installation location • Install the pressure-maintaining system in a dry, well-ventilated and frost-proof room
that is separate and can be locked.
• Ensure transport routes (door frames, etc.).
• Sufficiently sized floor drainage (sewer connection, etc.) must be available in the install-
ation room.
en
20 Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-WEH • Ed.02/2025-03
• No harmful gases may enter the room or be present there.
• Provide adequate space for maintenance work. The pressure-maintaining system should
be freely accessible from at least two sides.
• Position the tank and the pressure-maintaining system at the same height.
• The installation surface must be horizontal and level. A slight height adjustment for sta-
bility is possible by means of the vibration absorbers in the frame (Fig. 7). Adjust the
height as follows:
– Loosen the counter nut (Item 33).
– Screw the vibration absorber (Item 34) in or out as required.
– Fix the counter nut again (Item 33).
• Before installing the pressure-maintaining system, ensure that all vibration absorbers
are mounted and locked with the threaded nut (Fig. 7, Item 33).
• Ensure that the ambient temperatures are maintained (see technical data).
• Do not install the pressure-maintaining systems near living rooms or bedrooms.
• Use flexible connection pipes to avoid transmission of structure-borne noise and to en-
sure stress-free connection of the pipes.
6.2 Hydraulic connection
CAUTION
Damage to property due to incorrect installation.